America, Central and South

* Braxzil, Fortaleza

* Brazil, Pernambuco (Recife)

* Brazil, Porto Alegre

* Brazil, Sao Paulo
Colombia, Cali

* Costa Rica

* France, Martinique

* Netherlands, Antilles (less Aruba)
Puerto Rico

America, North
Canada
Canada, Alberta
Canada, British Columbia
Canada, Manitoba

* Canada, Maritime Provinces

* Canada, New Brunswick

* Canada, Nova Scotia

* Canada, Prince Edward Island
Canada, Newfoundland
Canada, Northwest Territoriesand Y ukon
Canada, Ontario
Canada, Quebec
Canada, Saskatchewan
USA, Cdlifornia, Alameda County: White
USA, Cadlifornia, Alameda County: Black
USA, Cdifornia, San Francisco: White
USA, Cadlifornia, San Francisco: Black
USA, Cdlifornia, San Francisco: Chinese
USA, Cdlifornia, San Francisco: Japanese
USA, Cadlifornia, San Francisco: Filipino

USA, Cadlifornia, Los Angeles county: Other White
USA, Cadlifornia, Los Angeles county: Latino
USA, Cadlifornia, Los Angeles county: Black

USA, Cadlifornia, Los Angeles county: Japanese
USA, Cadlifornia, Los Angeles county: Chinese
USA, Cadlifornia, Los Angeles county: Filipino
USA, Cadlifornia, Los Angeles county: Korean

USA, Connecticut: White
USA, Connecticut: Black
USA, Georgia, Atlanta: White
USA, Georgia, Atlanta: Black
USA, lowa
USA, Louisiana, New Orleans: White
USA, Louisiana, New Orleans; Black
USA, Michigan, Detroit: White
USA, Michigan, Detroit: Black
USA, New Mexico: Hispanic
USA, New Mexico: Other White
USA, New Mexico: American Indian
USA, New York City
USA, New York State (Less City)
USA, Utah
USA, Washington, Sesttle

Asia

* China, Shanghai

* Ching, Tianjin

* Hong Kong

* India, Bangalore
India, Bombay

* India, Madras

* India, Nagpur

* India, Poona

Indices of data quality (Volume V)
Other skin (ICD-9 173)

Male

Cases HV DCO M/I

792 99 0 2
212 95 3
60 50 8 23
1346 96 1 10
737 99 0
785 1
46 98
103 99
0 -
0 - -
4184 99 0
9164 99 0
2788 0
2925 98 0
1559 98 0
983 98 0
383 98 0
752 97 0
22 99 0
0 - -
3313 95 0
2870 99 0
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274 83 10 36

37 % 40

500 89 1 4
25 @2 4

173 93 2 12
1 8 0

17 88 0 6

42 83 0 5

Cases

732
220
56
1512
965
863
31
88

3379
7300
2255
2107
1146
665
296
512
15

2595
2236
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Female

HV DCO
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55
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76
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88
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Asia (contd)
Israel: Jews
Israel: Jews bornin Israel
* |srael: Jews born in America or Europe
* |srael: Jaws bornin Africaor Asia
Israel: Non-Jews
Japan, Hiroshima City
Japan, Miyagi Prefecture
Japan, Miyagi Prefecture: Urban
Japan, Miyagi Prefecture: Rural
Japan, Nagasaki City
* Japan, Osaka Prefecture
* Kuwait Kuwaitis
* Kuwait Non-Kuwaitis
* Philippines, Rizal Province
Singapore Chinese
Singapore Malay
Singapore Indian
Europe
Czechoslovakia, Slovakia
Czechoslovakia, Slovakia: Urban
Czechoslovakia, Slovakia: Rural
Denmark
* FRG, Hamburg
FRG, Saarland
FRG, Saarland: Urban
FRG, Saarland: Rural
Finland

France, Bas-Rhin
France, Calvados
France, Calvados: Urban
France, Calvados: Rural
France, Doubs

France, Doubs: Urban
France, Doubs: Rural
France, Isere

German Democratic Republic
Hungary, County Szabolcs-Szatmar

Hungary, County Szabolcs-Szatmar: Urban
Hungary, County Szabolcs-Szatmar: Rural

Hungary, County Vas
Iceland
Ireland, Southern
Italy, Varese Province
* |taly, Parma Province
* |taly, Ragusa Province
Netherlands, Eindhoven
Norway
Norway: Urban
Norway: Rural
Poland, Cracow City
* Poland, Nowy Sacz Rural Areas
* Poland, Warsaw City
Romania, County Cluj
Romania, County Cluj: Urban
Romania, County Cluj: Rural
* Spain, Tarragona
Spain, Navarra
* Spain, Zaragoza
Sweden

Indices of data quality (Volume V)
Other skin (ICD-9 173) (contd)

4364
632
3732
7259
116
724
438
286
695
237
392
220
172
573
385
188
230
11973
422
122
300
393
74
635
522
329
149
1290
1280
563
717
271
79
336
172
91
81
453
518
914
3145

HV

Male
DCO
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4263
581
3682
6237
85
748
481
267
733
229
421
255
166
542
371
171
133
12511
481
119
362
358
49
552
429
202
72
912
975
503
472
319
7
392
173
95
78
337
331
569
1869

Female

HV DCO
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Indices of data quality (Volume V)
Other skin (ICD-9 173) (contd)

Male
Cases HV DCO M/I
Europe (contd)
Switzerland, Basel 418 99 0 3
Switzerland, Geneva 482 99 0 3
Switzerland, Neuchatel 336 99 0 2
Switzerland, Vaud 1354 99 0 2
Switzerland, Vaud: Urban 560 99 0
Switzerland, Vaud: Rural 794 99 0
Switzerland, Zurich 25 99 84
UK, England and Wales 43648 2
UK, England and Wales: Urban 35724
UK, England and Wales. Rural 7924
UK, England, Birmingham and West Midlands Region 4400 68 2
UK, England, North Western Region 3629 52 0 2
UK, England, Oxford Region 2437 98 1
UK, England, South Thames Region 8244 76 2
UK, England, South Western Region 3794 94 1
UK, England, Trent Region 3694 77 0 2
UK, England, Mersey 3044 56 2
UK, Scotland 6309 95 0 2
UK, Scotland, East 682 99 0 2
UK, Scotland, North 415 94 0 1
UK, Scotland, North-East 843 90 0 1
UK, Scotland, South-East 1759 98 0 1
UK, Scotland, West 2610 94 0 3
Yugoslavia, Slovenia 860 94 0 4
Oceania
Australian Capita Territory 0 - - 0
Australia, New South Wales 0 - - 0
Australia, New South Wales: Urban 0 - - 0
Australia, New South Wales: Rural 0 - - 0
Australia, Queensland 0 - - 0
Australia, South 0 0
Australia, Tasmania 1970 92 1 0
Australia, Victoria 0 - - 0
Australia, Western 0 ncr
New Zealand Maori 0 - - ncr
New Zealand Non-Maori 0 - - ncr
* New Zealand Pecific Islander 0 - -
USA, Hawaii White 0 - - 0
USA, Hawaii Chinese 0 - - 0
USA, Hawaii Japanese 0 - - 0
USA, Hawaii Filipino 0 - - ncr
USA, Hawaii Hawaiian 0 - - ncr

Cases

328
460
300
1137
500
637
19

38603
32384
6219
3651
3900
1942
7121
3100
3368
2826
6063
626
342
726
1812
2557

1066

121.
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Female

HV DCO

99
99
99
99
99
99
99

46
98
73
92
76
57
93
99
90
83
98
92

93
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